A c c e s s
H a r d w a r e
PEM® BRAND
ACCESS HARDWARE
HEIGHT COMPARISON GUIDE AND STANDARD RECESS FOR SAME THREAD SIZE PANEL FASTENERS
Installed
height
above

Type Thread
Code
Part Number Designation
Screw
Length
Code
PFC2P -     832 -       50
Driver size.
Patented.
DuraBlackTM
finish
SCRATCH
PROOF
TYPE PFFTM HYBRIDTM FLOATING PANEL FASTENER ASSEMBLIES
• Molded-thru color knob.
• Compensates for up to .060” / 1.52mm mating hole misalignment.
• Tool or finger operation.
• Optional colors available.
• Installs into any panel material.
E
.025”/ 0.64mm
Nom.
Shown with the standard
slot/Phillips recess and
“L” style knob.(1)
T1
G
W
L
T2
C
(1) For special recess types consult our Engineering Department.
Four dimples on
head designate
metric thread.
NEW!
Type Thread
Code
Part Number Designation
Shank
Code
Knob
Style
PFF   -  032   -   0 L              001
Color
Code
Type PFF panel fasteners are
shipped with mating washers.
For color capabilities see page PF-27.
Min.
Thread Thread Shank C E G L T1 T2 Driver Radial W Washer
Size Type Code Code Max. ±.010 Nom. Nom. Nom. Nom. Size Float in Max. Part
Sheet Number
.190-32 PFF 032
0
.283 .594
.315 .154 .468 .668
#2 .030 .411 PFFW-0
(#10-32) 1 .346 .185 .498 .698
.216-24
PFF 1224
0
.345 .646
.309 .160 .504 .698
#2 .030 .473 PFFW-12(#12-24) 1 .341 .191 .534 .728
U
N

Retainer • • •
Plunger • •
Part Number Codes for Finishes None CN ZI None BL BN
MATERIAL & FINISH SPECIFICATIONS
Threads Fastener Materials Standard Finishes Optional Finish For Use In Sheet Hardness:
(1) As with all external plated threads, Class 2A/6g, the maximum major and pitch, after plating, may equal basic sizes and be gauged to Class 3A/6h,
per ANSI B1.1, Section 8, Table 3A and ANSI B1.13M, Section 8, Paragraph 8.2.
(2) The blue plastic retaining rings are a PEM trademark. The temperature limit is 200° F / 93° C.
(3) Temperature limit is 200˚ F / 93˚ C.
(4) Temperature range 32˚F - 150˚F / 0˚C - 65˚C.
INSTALLATION(1)
(1) Punches and anvils should be hardened.
G Min.
Thread Dia. +.080” / +2 mm
PUNCH
ANVIL
A
C
Anvil Dimensions (in.)
Thread A C Anvil Part Punch Part
Code ±.002 ±.002 Number Number
440 .260 .437 8003521 8003518
632 .390 .468 8003522 8003519
832 .390 .531 8003523 8003520
032 .390 .531 8003523 8004350
0420 .480 .598 8004351 8004352
U
N
I
F
I
E
D
Anvil Dimensions (mm)
Thread A C Anvil Part Punch Part
Code ±0.05 ±0.05 Number Number
M3 6.6 11.1 8003521 8003518
M3.5 9.91 11.89 8003522 8003519
M4 9.91 13.49 8003523 8003520
M5 9.91 13.49 8003523 8004350
M6 12.19 15.19 8004351 8004352
M
E
T
R
I
C
Anvil Dimensions
Type PF13 and PF14
1. Punch or drill properly sized mounting hole in sheet. Do not perform any secondary operations
such as deburring.
2. Place fastener into recessed anvil, and place workpiece over shank of fastener.
3. With punch and anvil surfaces parallel, apply squeezing force until the shoulder of the retainer
comes in contact with the sheet material.
Type PF11 and PF12
Anvil Dimensions (in.)
Thread A C Anvil Part Punch Part
Code ±.002 ±.002 Number Number
440 .260 .437 8003521 8003518
632 .390 .468 8003522 8003519
832 .390 .531 8003523 8003520
032 .390 .531 8003523 8004350
0420 .480 .598 8004351 8004352
U
N

D Hole Size
Thread Shank A B in Sheet (1) H
Type Code Code Sheet Min. +.003 Min.
Thickness -.000 (2)
PFF 032
0 .031 - .063 .125
.344 .472
1 .064 - .094 .160
PFF 1224
0 .031 - .063 .125
.406 .534
1 .064 - .094 .160
(1) Hole size may be as small as .001” / 0.3mm larger than the C dimension if radial float is not required.
(2) H dimension may be as small as .001” / 0.3mm larger than the W dimension if radial float is not required.
M
E
T
R
I
C
Thread Shank A B D Hole Size H
Type Code Code Sheet Min. in Sheet (1) Min.
Thickness +0.08 (2)
PFF M5
0 0.79 - 1.6 3.18
8.74 11.99
1 1.61 - 2.39 4.06
PFF M6
0 0.79 - 1.6 3.18
10.32 13.56
1 1.61 - 2.39 4.06
Anvil Dimensions
INSTALLATION (Continued)
Type PFS
To install Type PFS snap-in
panel fasteners simply
place the fastener into
mounting hole on punched
side of the sheet and press
with finger pressure.
A hand installation tool is
available to snap in Type
PFS panel fasteners.
Part Hand Tool
Number Part Number
PFSL440 8006347
PFSL632 8006347
PFSL832 8006348
PFSLM3 8006347
PFSLM35 8006347
PFSLM4 8006348
For flush application, use either
“bump out” configuration shown
below. Contact our Engineering
department for more information.
Installation tooling is available from
PEM Fastening Systems.
PUNCH
ANVIL
C
B
D
A
G Min.
Thread Dia. +.080” / 2mm
Type PFP
Anvil Dimensions
Anvil Dimensions (in.)
Thread A B C D Anvil Part Punch Part
Code ±.002 ±.002 ±.001 ±.002 Number Number
440 .432 .221 .552 .047 8005413 8005440
632 .432 .221 .552 .047 8005413 8005441
832 .432 .277 .604 .047 8005414 8005442